arrangements)  an employer’s liability insurance policy of indemnity in the name of 

the Holder (either in an insurance office licensed to operate in the State or 

alternatively at the Holder’s discretion, through a self-insurance arrangement) 

with a limit of €13,000,000.00 (thirteen million Euro) for any one claim or a series of 

claims arising out of a single occurrence. This policy should include an indemnity to 

principles clause with a specific indemnity to the Grantor; 

Clause 12.e 

“Holder to note Granter’s interest as owner of the property on policy documents.